services to such premises will be is connected and shall not be reconnected until all past due bills for City water, sewer, 

and/or trash services are paid in full, together with a reconnection charge of twenty-five dollars ($25.00) for the first 

offense. For the second offense and on, they will pay in full water, sewer, and/or trash services with a reconnection of one 

hundred seventy-five dollars ($175.00).  

SECTION 8   This ordinance shall be in full force and affect from and after date of its passage and approval.  Read two 

times, by title only, passed and approved this 12th day of June, 2004.   

* See additional section 9 and 10 in 2012 Addendum to Ordinance 061204A

[...]

In addition to those requirements set forth in Subsection (B) hereinabove, no person shall keep any cattle, horses, 

mules, jacks, jennets, sheep or goats, or any other such animals or ruminants, of any kind or any combination of 

such animals, in any enclosure or pasture unless such enclosure or pasture shall be located within or have an area 

of at least forty-three thousand and five hundred sixty (43,560) square feet (one acre) for each foraging unit. The 

term "foraging unit" as used in this Section shall include cattle, horses, mules, jacks, jennets, sheep, goats or any 

other such animals or ruminants of any kind or any combination of such animals which have a total weight of not